PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4764930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANDA LABS (2012) LTD.	02/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTEGA METAL PRINT GMBH
Street Address:	ABELSTRASSE 43
City:	WESEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	46483

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15577134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.7000

Email: yvasilyeva@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: YULIYA VASILYEVA

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20894-142204-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUDY I. KRATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Rudy I. Kratz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Landa-Actega#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0367

504718208

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of February 22, 2017 (the "Effective Date"),

We.

Landa Labs (2012) Ltd.,

a company registered under the laws of the State of Israel, of

P.O.B. 2418, 7612301 Rehovot, Israel

(the "Assignor");

having filed patent application(s), design application(s), and/or trademark application(s) (each an "Intellectual Property (IP) Application"), having applied to obtain or having obtained from the Patent and Trademark Office granted or registered rights thereto (each an "IP Issued Right"), and being the registered Applicant for the IP Applications or IP Issued Rights identified as follows:

British Patent Application No. GB 1603997.6, filed on March 8, 2016 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2016/053145, filed on May 27, 2016 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2016/053146, filed on May 27, 2016 International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2016/053154, filed on May 27, 2016 U.S. Patent Application No. 15/362,983, filed on November 29, 2016

(the "Assigned IP");

hereby assign to:

ACTEGA Metal Print GmbH,

a company registered under the laws of Germany, with its place of business at Abelstrasse 43, 46483 Wesel, Germany

(the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Assigned IP.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents and Trademarks, and any official authority of any country whose duty it is to receive and examine such IP Applications, issue such IP Issued Rights and record such changes in ownership, to transfer and register the afore-identified Assigned IP to the Assignee.

The Assignor further agrees to sign all lawful papers and do all lawful acts that may be further requested for ensuring full transfer to the Assignee of rights and duties relating to the Assigned IP as of the Effective Date.

In witness whereof,

authorized representatives of the Assignor and of the Assignee have signed below.

	Landa Lads (2012) Ma.	Actega Metai Print GmbH	
Signature:		lands	T. Q.LA
Full Name of Signatory:	Bengion LANDA	/ / /	
Capacity of Signatory:	CEO and Chairman of the Board		
Date:	February 22, 2017	February 2:	2 <u>, 2017</u>

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 01/08/2018